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1 78 US 1 Two Notch Road 2.34 Richland Steven Campbell Road (S-407, Kershaw Co.) to end of S-53 Spears Creek Church Road 2 5 79.868 17,208,718.92$        $17,208,718.92

2 38 S-204 Longs Pond Road 3.30 Lexington Barr Road (S-77) to Nazareth Road (S-243) 2 5 78.689 24,268,706.17$        $41,477,425.08

3 17 US 1 West Main Street 0.66 Lexington Columbia Avenue to N. Lake Drive (SC 6) 2 5 69.148 4,853,741.23$          $46,331,166.32

4 89 SC 6/302 Edmund Highway 1.61 Lexington Segment of US 302 combined with SC 6 2 5 68.479 11,840,186.95$        $58,171,353.27

5 84 S-83 Hard Scrabble 3.70 Richland Farrow Road (SC 255)/I-77 to Clemson Road (S-52) 2 5 66.602 27,210,367.52$        $85,381,720.79

6 42 SC 262 Leesburg Road 3.72 Richland Fairmount Drive (S-404) to Lower Richland Blvd. (S-37) 2 5 66.470 27,357,450.59$        $112,739,171.37

7 67 SC 16 Sunset Drive 0.80 Richland River Drive (US 176) to SC 277 interchange 2 5 66.280 5,883,322.71$          $118,622,494.08

8 27 SC 6 South Lake Drive 3.52 Lexington Platt Springs Road (SC 602) to Boiling Springs Road (S-279) 2 5 63.886 25,886,619.91$        $144,509,113.99

9 7 S-129 Kennerly Road 1.23 Richland Hollingshed Road (S-635) to Broad River Road 2 5 63.562 9,045,608.66$          $153,554,722.65

10 86 S-83 Hard Scrabble 2.85 Richland Clemson Road (S-52) to Lake Carolina 2 5 62.427 20,959,337.14$        $174,514,059.80

11 24 S-70/S-77 Two Notch Road 3.11 Lexington Wire Road (S-60) to Longs Pond Road (S-204) 2 5 61.490 22,871,417.02$        $197,385,476.82

12 90 SC 302 Edmund Highway 2.87 Lexington Gator Road (S-647) to S. Lake Drive (SC 6) 2 5 60.545 21,106,420.21$        $218,491,897.03

13 101 SC 602 Platt Springs Road 4.75 Lexington Emmanuel Church Road (S-168) to Old Orangeburg Road (S-244) 2 5 58.758 34,932,228.57$        $253,424,125.61

14 30 US 21 Old State Road 6.79 Calhoun/Lexington I-26 to Columbia Road (US 176) 2 5 58.606 49,934,701.48$        $303,358,827.08

15 75 SC 6 North Lake Drive 4.00 Richland/Lexington Dutch Fork Road (US 76) to Lake Murray Blvd. (S-60) 2 5 58.305 29,416,613.54$        $332,775,440.62

16 88 S-73 Fish Hatchery Road 2.16 Lexington Charleston Highway (US 321) to Pine Ridge Road (S-103) 2 5 58.279 15,884,971.31$        $348,660,411.93

17 55 US 1 Jefferson Davis Hwy 1.95 Kershaw Steven Campbell Road (S-407) to Sessions Road (S-47) 2 5 57.655 16,225,071.60$        $364,885,483.52

18 69 US 176 Broad River Road 1.74 Richland Dutch Fork Road (US 76) to Woodrow Street (S-27) 2 5 57.459 14,477,756.19$        $379,363,239.72

19 83 SC 12 Percival Road 2.88 Richland I-77 to Smallwood Road (S-1026) 2 5 57.107 23,963,182.67$        $403,326,422.39

20 72 S-48 Columbia Avenue 2.08 Lexington I-26 to Chapin Road (US 76) 2 5 56.682 17,306,743.04$        $420,633,165.42

21 48 S-52 Clemson Road 2.79 Richland Two Notch Road to Sparkleberry Crossing 2 5 53.591 23,214,333.21$        $443,847,498.63

22 6 US 76 Broad River Road 0.93 Richland Woodrow St. to I-26 interchange 2 5 52.887 7,738,111.07$          $451,585,609.70

23 28 SC 302 Edmund Highway 4.28 Lexington S. Lake Drive (SC 6) to Old Charleston Road (S-625) 2 5 51.334 35,611,952.02$        $487,197,561.72

24 63 S-59 Blythewood Road 1.71 Richland Muller Road to Wilson Blvd. 2 5 51.325 14,228,139.71$        $501,425,701.43

25 11 S-273 Bush River Road 1.14 Lexington Seawright Rd S-1002 to Woodlands Dr 2 5 49.426 9,485,426.47$          $510,911,127.90

26 74 US 76 Chapin Road/Dutch Fork Rd 2.13 Richland/Lexington Sid Bickley Road (S-715, Lex) to Three Dog Road 2 5 49.151 17,722,770.51$        $528,633,898.42

27 13 S-408 Pilgrim Church Road 1.47 Lexington N. Lake Drive (SC 6) Old Cherokee Road 2 5 48.783 12,231,207.82$        $540,865,106.24

28 73 US 76 Dutch Fork road 3.12 Richland Twin Gates Road (S-1151) to Three Dog Road (S-1403) 2 5 48.524 25,960,114.56$        $566,825,220.79

29 66 SC 555 Farrow Road 2.68 Richland N Pines Road (S-1437) to Hard Scrabble Road 2 5 48.484 22,299,072.76$        $589,124,293.55

30 94 SC 6 S. Lake Drive 1.39 Lexington Industrial Dr S-626 to US 1 (Main Street) 2 5 47.614 11,565,563.86$        $600,689,857.41

31 35 S-168 Emmanual Church Road 1.70 Lexington Old Barnwell Road (S-104) to W. Dunbar Road (S-72) 2 5 47.349 14,144,934.21$        $614,834,791.62

32 56 US 1 Jefferson Davis Hwy 1.76 Kershaw Sessions Road (S-101) to Watts Hill Road (S-757) 2 5 46.328 14,644,167.19$        $629,478,958.81

33 34 S-73 Fish Hatchery Road 0.59 Lexington Pine Ridge Drive (S-103) to Bachman Road (S-1257) 2 5 46.081 4,909,124.23$          $634,388,083.04

34 2 S-51 Amicks Ferry Road 1.72 Lexington Paul Fulmer Road to South of Shady Acres Drive 2 5 45.900 16,191,973.50$        $650,580,056.54

35 46 SC 12 Percival Road 2.73 Richland Spear Creek Church Road (S-53) to Highway Church Road 2 5 45.053 25,700,050.96$        $676,280,107.50

36 61 S-54 Langford Road 3.98 Richland Wilson Blvd. (US 21) to Grover Wilson Road (S-60) 2 5 44.750 37,467,473.57$        $713,747,581.07

37 77 US 21 Wilson Boulevard 2.86 Richland I-77 to Blythewood Road (S-59) 3 5 44.586 26,923,862.92$        $740,671,443.98

38 80 S-53 Spears Creek Church Road 2.25 Richland I-20 to Two Notch Road (US 1) 2 5 44.362 21,181,360.69$        $761,852,804.67

39 47 SC 12 Percival Road 3.47 Richland Smallwood Road to Spears Creek Church Road 2 5 43.164 32,666,365.15$        $794,519,169.81

40 87 SC 768 Pineview Road 2.93 Richland Bluff Road (SC 48) to Garners Ferry Road (US 76) 3 5 43.140 27,582,838.58$        $822,102,008.40

41 68 S-51 Amicks Ferry Road 3.17 Lexington Chapin Road to Paul Fulmer Road 2 5 42.758 29,842,183.72$        $851,944,192.12

42 29 SC 6 SC 6 1.67 Lexington Edmund Highway to Meadowfield Road (S-65) 2 5 42.514 15,721,276.60$        $867,665,468.71

43 59 S-47 White Pond Road 2.10 Kershaw US 1 (Main Street) to Heath Pond Road 2 5 41.942 19,769,269.97$        $887,434,738.69

44 60 S-54 Langford Road 2.52 Richland Hard Scrabble Road to Heins Road 2 5 40.790 23,723,123.97$        $911,157,862.65

45 93 S-485/S-408S-486 Old Cherokee Road 6.11 Lexington N. Lake Drive (SC 6) to Sunset Blvd (US 378) 2 5 40.276 57,519,161.68$        $968,677,024.34

46 102 S-54 Heins Road 1.01 Richland Langford Road to Cherokee Blvd. 2 5 40.135 9,508,077.46$          $978,185,101.80

47 26 US 378 US 378 3.39 Lexington Old Lexington Road (S-157) to Beulah Church Road 2 5 39.318 31,913,250.10$        $1,010,098,351.90

48 9 S-107 Old Bush River Rd 3.75 Lexington N. Lake Drive (SC 6) to St. Andrews Road 2 5 38.991 35,302,267.81$        $1,045,400,619.71

49 1 S-29 St. Peters Church Road 2.47 Lexington Chapin Road to Paul Fulmer Road 2 5 37.894 23,252,427.06$        $1,068,653,046.77

50 62 S-83 Hard Scrabble 2.20 Richland Langford Road to Lake Carolina 2 5 36.626 23,432,215.10$        $1,092,085,261.87

51 22 S-204 Pisgah Church Road 1.87 Lexington Hermitage Road (S-172) to Barr Road (S-77) 2 5 34.392 19,917,382.83$        $1,112,002,644.70

52 36 S-73 Fish Hatchery Road 2.87 Lexington Casa Dell Dr S-868 to Glenn Road (S-875) 2 5 34.252 30,568,389.69$        $1,142,571,034.39

53 43 SC 262 Leesburg Road 4.35 Richland Lower Richland Blvd. (S-37) to Harmon Road (S-86) 2 5 33.347 46,331,879.85$        $1,188,902,914.24

54 64 US 21 Wilson Boulevard 1.95 Richland Raines Road (S-2126) to Langford Road (S-54) 2 5 33.333 20,769,463.38$        $1,209,672,377.62

55 70 US 176 Broad River Road 3.24 Richland I-26 to Chapin Road (S-39) 2 5 32.953 34,509,262.23$        $1,244,181,639.85

56 76 US 321 Winnsboro Road 4.47 Richland Koon Store Road (S-61) to Blythewood Road (S-2200) 2 5 32.106 47,610,000.67$        $1,291,791,640.53

57 100 S-34/S-63 Platt Springs Road 4.77 Lexington White Knoll HS past SC 6 to Boiling Springs Rd. (S-279) 2 5 31.419 50,805,302.73$        $1,342,596,943.26

58 25 S- 278 Calks Ferry Road 3.74 Lexington I-20 to Pond Branch Road (S-34) 2 5 30.436 39,834,765.66$        $1,382,431,708.92

59 65 US 21 Wilson Boulevard 3.82 Richland Fulmer Road (S-1352) to south of Pisgah Church Road (S-34) 2 5 30.120 40,686,846.21$        $1,423,118,555.13

60 58 S-53 Bookman 3.88 Kershaw/Richland Robinhood Road (S-1051) to Two Notch Road 2 5 29.967 41,325,906.62$        $1,464,444,461.76

61 3 US 76 Chapin Road 1.78 Lexington Murray Lindler Road (S-82) to Sid Bickley Road (S-715) 2 5 29.909 18,958,792.21$        $1,483,403,253.97

62 14 S-68 Corley Mill Road 2.48 Lexington Lee Kleckley Road to Sunset Boulevard (US 378) 2 5 29.827 26,414,497.02$        $1,509,817,750.99

63 4 US 176 Broad River Road 1.47 Richland Chapin Road (S-39) to north of Jake Eargle Road (S-592) 2 5 28.467 15,656,980.09$        $1,525,474,731.08

64 44 SC 262 Leesburg Road 5.09 Richland Harmon Road (S-86) to McCords Ferry Road 2 5 27.464 54,213,624.93$        $1,579,688,356.00

65 97 S-70 Two Notch Road 3.77 Lexington S. Lake Drive (SC 6) to Longs Pond Road (S-204) 2 5 27.331 40,154,295.87$        $1,619,842,651.87

66 91 S-106 Mineral Springs Road 1.80 Lexington Sunset Blvd (US 378) to Cedar Road (S-387)/Cromer 2 5 22.143 19,171,812.35$        $1,639,014,464.22

COATS 2035 Cost Constrained Projects (Projects that have been identified for funding over the next 30 years)
300,000,000.00$   Available Cost Constrained Funding  (Improvement budget for widening projects over the next 30 years)

COATS 2035 PRIORITIZED LIST OF WIDENING PROJECTS
(30-Year Improvement Plan for Widening Projects)


